



HERBERT BIRNBAUM

Brotformen seit 1847

Declaration of compliance For materials made from plastic intended to come in contact with food

Hereby we declare that the product:

Birnbaum®- plastic proofing baskets (PP) Type: GXK, AXK, AOK / mint green

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, the Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as well as in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, as amended.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The testing was performed according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (Annex V) and Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. The above-mentioned Product does not contain any substances with restriction and / or specification.

Information on dual use substances, if used, and on specific migration:

The PP used may contain substances that are also approved for use as food additives:

E470: Calcium stearate (CAS Nr. 1592-23-0)

E553b: Talc (Cas Nr. 14807-96-6)

The blowing agent master batch contains:

E331 Sodium citrates

E500 Sodium bicarbonate

Due to the overall migration limit (60ppm), it seems very unlikely that a food additive used as a plastic additive will compromise the compliance with the regulatory threshold for this additive in the food product. In case an additive is used in a quantity approaching the maximum level in food, we will discuss this situation with the producers of the raw material.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

- Type or types of food or processes for which the material is suitable:

Bread dough

Proofing process / fermentation

Deep freezing

- Type or types of food or processes for which the material is **not** suitable:

food containing fat or oil

not for baking

- Test conditions: Simulant A (H₂O) 24h at 40°C und simulant B (3% HAC) 10 days at 40°C

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material or article:

Surface to volume ratio = 0,72dm²/120ml

A functional barrier made from plastic is not used in the above-mentioned product.

Herbert Birnbaum GmbH
Augasse 2 - 4
97289 Thüngen / Würzburg
Deutschland

Geschäftsführerin:
Dipl.-Kauffr. M. Birnbaum-Kaiser

Telefon: +49 (0) 9360 / 215
Fax: +49 (0) 9360 / 1444
www.herbert-birnbaum.de
info@herbert-birnbaum.de

USt-Id-Nr.: DE348176912
HRB 15941 Würzburg

Sparkasse Mainfranken Würzburg
IBAN: DE27 7905 0000 0190 3006 57
BIC: BYLADEM1SWU

Postbank Nürnberg
IBAN: DE08 7601 0085 0017 1158 57
BIC: PBNKDEFF





HERBERT BIRNBAUM

Brotformen seit 1847

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 01935/2007 via the number of the roll in conjunction with the date of production.

This declaration is valid for the product we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification of compliance was

performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food. In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability.

Thüngen, 14.02.2022

CEO Maria Birnbaum-Kaiser

Validity: until revocation by reissue

Herbert Birnbaum GmbH
Augasse 2 - 4
97289 Thüngen / Würzburg
Deutschland

Geschäftsführerin:
Dipl.-Kauffr. M. Birnbaum-Kaiser

Telefon: +49 (0) 9360 / 215
Fax: +49 (0) 9360 / 1444
www.herbert-birnbaum.de
info@herbert-birnbaum.de

USt-Id-Nr.: DE348176912
HRB 15941 Würzburg

Sparkasse Mainfranken Würzburg
IBAN: DE27 7905 0000 0190 3006 57
BIC: BYLADEM1SWU

Postbank Nürnberg
IBAN: DE08 7601 0085 0017 1158 57
BIC: PBNKDEFF

